
Name SCBA Bottle Fill PSI Max PSI Type Vehicle Max PSI Location Name Position Phone Email
Allenspark Fire 4500 Mike Cousineau Assistant Chief (979) 443-8826 mike@allensparkfire.com

Big Elk VFD 4500 Collin Isenhart Chief (303) 898-7784 chief@vfdofbigelk.org

Boulder Emergency Squad 3000 SCUBA 5500 Cascade On 3121 6000 3532 Diagonal Hwy, Boulder, CO 80301 Jeremy Felix Div. Chief Ops (303) 947-7604 jeremyfelix@boulderrescue.org

Boulder Fire Rescue 5500 5500 Cascade On 2523 (HazMat Rig) 5500
St. 5: 4365 19th St, Boulder, CO 80304

St. 7: 1486 55th St, Boulder, CO 80303
Battalion Chiefs Battalion Chiefs (303) 909-1061 fire-bc@bouldercolorado.gov

Boulder Mountain FPD 4500 5000 St. 1: 1905 Linden Dr, Boulder, CO 80304 John Benson Fire Chief (303) 440-0235 chief@bouldermountainfire.org

Boulder Rural Fire Rescue 5500 6000 6230 Lookout Rd, Boulder, CO 80301 Peter McElvaney Captain (303) 530-9575 pmcelvaney@brfr.org

Coal Creek Canyon FPD 4500 4500 Cascade On 7052 5500 St. 2: 32895 Hwy 72, Golden, CO 80403 Garret Ball Chief (303) 913-8699 garret.ball@coalcreekcanyonfd.org

Four Mile Fire 4500 Bret Gibson Chief (303) 579-1821 chiefbret@gmail.com

Gold Hill FPD 4500 Chris Finn Chief (303) 444-5549 cfinn@goldhillinn.com

Hygiene Fire 4500 4500 7523 Hygiene Rd, Longmont, CO 80503 Cody Trevithick Chief (303) 746-0723 cody.trevithick@hygienefire.org

Indian Peaks FPD 4500 Sequoia Zahn Chief (303) 618-1579 sequoiazahn@gmail.com

Jamestown Fire 4500 David Mans Co-Chief (720) 530-0097 david@jimtown.org

Lafayette Fire 5500 6000 St. 1: 401 N 111th St, Lafayette, CO 80026 David Toth Engineer (720) 276-2304 david.toth@cityoflafayette.com

Lefthand FPD 4500 Chris O'Brien Deputy Chief (720) 214-0560 cobrien@lefthandfire.org

Longmont Fire 4500 4500 Cascade/Compressor Trailer 4500
St. 1: 1070 Terry St, Longmont, CO 80501

St. 3: 1000 Pace St, Longmont, CO 80504
Todd Venrick Lieutenant (303) 651-8430 todd.venrick@longmontcolorado.gov

Louisville FPD 5500 5500

St. 1: 1240 Main St, Louisville, CO 80027

St. 2: 895 Via Appia Way, Louisville, CO 80027

St. 3: 2095 Boxelder St, Louisville, CO 80027

John Willson Fire Chief (303) 666-6595 jwillson@louisvillefire.com

Lyons Fire 4500 6000 St. 1: 251 Broadway, Lyons, CO 80540 JJ Hoffman Chief (303) 823-6611 chief@lyonsfire.org

Mountain View Fire Rescue 5500 6000
St. 4: 8500 Niwot Rd, Niwot, CO 80503

St. 7: 161 Perry Ln, Dacono, CO 80514
Cody Bennett Captain (720) 402-1711 cbennett@mvfpd.org

Nederland Fire 4500 4500 Cascade On 5624 6000 St. 1: 650 W 4th St, Nederland, CO 80466 Jim Harrison Administrator (303) 258-9161 admin@nfpd.org

Pinewood Springs FPD 4500 Ted Plank Fire Chief (303) 818-7323 ted.plank@pinewoodspringsfire.org

Rocky Mountain Fire 5500 5500 Cascade/Compressor Trailer 5500

St. 1: 7700 Baseline Rd, Boulder, CO 80303

St. 5: 2701 S Indiana St, Superior, CO 80027

St. 6: 4390 Eldorado Springs Dr, Boulder, CO 80303

Sterling Folden Deputy Chief (303) 494-3735 sfolden@rockyfire.org

Sugarloaf FPD 4500 4500 1360 Sugarloaf Rd, Boulder, CO 80302 Andrew Goldman Chief (303) 810-2815 chief@slfpd.org

Sunshine FPD 4500 Michael Schmitt Chief (303) 246-4519 michael.schmitt@universalstoragecontainers.com

Timberline FPD 5500 5500 Compressor Trailer Paul Ondr Fire Chief (720) 352-3885 pvondr@timberlinefire.com
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